Operation
Instruction
● High quality turbine beyond normal range
● Supporting a variety of transmitters, suitable for different
application requirements
● Intelligent processing, unique three - point nonlinear correction
of instrument coefficient

10
（2）Turbine flow sensor wiring instructions：
Open the back cover, as shown below:
As shown in the figure, A+ and B-
terminals are available for
communication with band 485. If
not, A+ and B- terminals do not
exist
11
（3）Sensor structure dimensions: table 2
Table 2
Diameter
（mm） L(mm) H(mm) G Lˊ(mm) D(mm) d(mm) Hole
LWGY-4 4 275 145 G1/2 215
LWGY-6 6 275 145 G1/2 215
LWGY-10 10 455 165 G1/2 350
LWGY-12 12 75 173 G1
LWGY-15 15 75 173 G1
LWGY-20 20 85 173 G1
LWGY-25 25 100 173 G5/4
LWGY-32 32 140 175 G11/2
LWGY-40 40 140 178 G2 Ф110 Ф18 4
LWGY-50 50 150 252 Ф125 Ф18 4
LWGY-65 65 180 278 Ф145 Ф18 4
LWGY-80 80 200 287 Ф160 Ф18 8
LWGY-100 100 220 322 Ф180 Ф18 8
LWGY-125 125 250 347 Ф210 Ф18 8
LWGY-150 150 300 367 Ф250 Ф22 8
LWGY-200 200 360 415 Ф295 Ф22 12
The sensor can be installed horizontally and vertically, and
the direction of the fluid must be upward when installed
vertically.The liquid should be filled in the pipe without
bubbles.When installed, the direction of liquid flow should be